

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 17 February 2022 Contact: Atul Gandhi Mobile: +1 (603) 718 4828 Email: atul.gandhi@sevaathome.com

SEVA AT HOME ANNOUNCES PARTNERSHIP WITH DATASERV, INC. BRINGING EXPANDED HEALTHCARE BENEFITS FOR EMPLOYEES & FAMILIES

With this partnership, Seva At Home will support Dataserv, Inc. employees by providing a comprehensive array of healthcare services.

Nashua, New Hampshire (17 February, 2022): Seva At Home and Dataserv Inc. are pleased to announce that they have entered into a partnership which leverages Seva At Home's healthcare concierge services in India for 47 Dataserv employees in the US, and their families in India. Keeping in line with their motto of *Driving Growth Through Innovation*, Dataserv has subscribed to this first-of-its-type innovative healthcare benefit and has demonstrated exceptional employee-centricity by extending the subscription to the employee's family members as well (including spouse, children and other elder dependents).

As a "Seva Prime" member, each employee of Dataserv will have the option of nominating up to 5 additional members of their families (currently residing in India) to avail of the high quality and holistic care offered by Seva At Home. Through this Seva Prime subscription, the families have access to:

- unlimited 24 x7 teleconsultations with qualified doctors (service available in 7 languages)
- unlimited specialist teleconsultations (follow ups with a panel of specialists)
- unlimited nutritionist teleconsultations (by appointment)
- unlimited psychologist teleconsultations (by appointment)
- health assessments
- a dedicated case manager
- access to all health information, reports etc on the Seva technology platform
- access to caretakers, nurses and ambulance services (additional charges, as per usage and requirement)

Dataserv employees can also avail other healthcare services at special rates, and have the option of at-home collection of samples for pathology tests.

Sharing his thoughts about the partnership, Mr. Atul Gandhi, CEO, Seva At Home, said, "Our goal has always been to be India's premier healthcare concierge and offer innovative and technology based solutions for the changing medical needs across India. Over the last 2.5 years, we have demonstrated that we provide care when you can't be there yourself. Dataserv's employees can rest assured that as a Seva Prime member, the preventive and curative healthcare needs of their families are covered. We are excited to partner with a company that shares the same values that we do, and that prioritises their employee's well-being".

Adding to this Mr. Anil Potluri, CEO Dataserv, Inc., said, "We strongly believe that our people are our strength; they have helped us consistently deliver the competitive edge in a dynamic IT world. The mental & physical well-being of our employees is a top priority for us, and by bringing on Seva

At Home as a preferred partner our employees can avail of a large array of healthcare support. The last two years have been challenging for many employees as they were concerned about their families back home in India, with travel limited by lockdowns and restrictions. We felt it was important to extend the Seva Prime coverage to up to 5 additional family members, so our employees could be confident that their families are well taken care of. Atul and his team's technology solution solves the problem of access, quality and accountability".

About Dataserv, Inc.

Headquartered in New Hampshire, USA, Dataserv is one of the fast growing software companies founded by a group of technocrats with extensive experience in e-business, enterprise integration, business intelligence, and ERP solutions and in managing open-ended software training and development institute. The company provides skilled IT professionals to clients who are on the lookout of staffing to meet their business demands and keep their business growing. In addition, they offer outsourcing services including (logo design, web design and application development) to clients across the globe.

About Seva at Home

Founded in 2019, Seva At Home is a technology enabled platform that offers comprehensive healthcare and support services to elders in the safety of their own homes. Created as a solution to the rising problem of insufficient healthcare facilities and lack of care providers, Seva At Home empowers family members (and caregivers) to engage with the health and wellbeing of their elders, no matter where they are in the world. Founded by NRIs and anchored by a large partner network on-the-ground in India, Seva At Home is led by a team of professionals who have extensive global experience in building value for all the stakeholders i.e. customers, partners, employees, investors et al.

For more information please visit <u>www.sevaathome.com</u>, or follow us on Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/sevaathome/</u>

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/seva_at_home/

###